BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Investigation into Empire)	
District Company d/b/a Liberty Regarding the)	
February 2021 Winter Weather Events, as)	Docket No. 21-EPDE-330-GIE
Contemplated by Docket No. 21-GIMX-303-)	
MIS.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Terri Pemberton, Chief Litigation Counsel, hereby notifies the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas (Commission) and all interested parties that she is withdrawing as counsel for Commission Staff in the above-captioned docket, effective April 8, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Terri J. Pemberton
Terri J. Pemberton #23297
Chief Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, Kansas 66604
785-271-3301
t.pemberton@kcc.ks.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

21-EPDE-330-GIE

I, the undersigned, certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing notice of withdraw of counsel was electronically delivered this 5th day of April, 2022, to the following:

* JOSEPH R. ASTRAB, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov * TODD E. LOVE, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 t.love@curb.kansas.gov

DAVID W. NICKEL, CONSUMER COUNSEL CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov * SHONDA RABB CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

* DELLA SMITH CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 d.smith@curb.kansas.gov DAVID COHEN, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 d.cohen@kcc.ks.gov

* MICHAEL NEELEY, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov * TERRI PEMBERTON, CHIEF LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 t.pemberton@kcc.ks.gov

CHARLOTTE T. EMERY, DIRECTOR, RATES AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS-ELECTRIC LIBERTY UTILITIES - EMPIRE DISTRICT 602 South Joplin Avenue Joplin, MO 64801 charlotte.emery@libertyutilities.com

Abigail (Mery

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

21-EPDE-330-GIE Abigail Emery

* Denotes those receiving the Confidential version